

Facility Name: Hurstville Interpretive Center

PWSID# 4938401

Date: November 21, 2016

## PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

### **MONITORING VIOLATION OF THE WATER TESTING SCHEDULE**

Our water system violated a drinking water standard(s) over the past year. Even though these were not emergencies, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did to correct these situations.

We, the Jackson County Conservation Department Public Water Supply are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During the 3rd Quarter – July 1<sup>st</sup> to September 30<sup>th</sup> of 2016, we did not follow correct procedures on one of the water samples and that sample tested positive for Coliform and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.

#### **What should I do?**

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

#### **What Happened? What is being done?**

A 3rd quarter water sample was taken, but one of samples tested positive for Coliform at the Hurstville Interpretive Center, therefore notices will be posted on the Jackson County Conservation's website and above the drinking fountains. Another sample was taken on September 10, 2016 and that sample tested absent of Coliform.

For more information, please contact Jackson County Conservation, 18670 63<sup>rd</sup> Street, Maquoketa, IA 52060 or by phone 563/652-3783 or email [jacksonccb@jacksonccb.com](mailto:jacksonccb@jacksonccb.com)